

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT

August 15, 2010

Harrie Samaras hsamaras@comcast.net 610.430.8389

Harrie Samaras Assumes Leadership Roles In Two Sections of the American Bar Association

West Chester, Pa. – At the American Bar Association's Annual Meeting in San Francisco held August 5 through 10, 2010, Harrie Samaras became the Chair of Division VI (Litigation, Alternative Dispute Resolution & Related Issues) of the ABA's Section of Intellectual Property Law and was confirmed as a member of the ABA's Section of Dispute Resolution's Council.

Before becoming Chair of Division VI (IPL Section), Harrie served for a year as the Division's Vice-Chair and for two previous years as a committee leader - Co-Chair and Chair of Division VI's ADR Committee.

Last year Harrie was appointed as Liaison from the IPL Section to the Dispute Resolution Section's Advisory Committee. The Advisory Committee is formed of liaisons from 18 other ABA sections having ADR committees. As a member of the Advisory Committee, Harrie was eligible to serve as one of two representatives (from the Committee) on the Dispute Resolution Council. This year, she was reappointed as both Liaison and Council member.

Serving in leadership roles for both ABA Sections permits Harrie to contribute her knowledge and experience to both Sections and to keep current with cutting-edge developments in both areas of the law.

About the ADR & Law Office of Harrie Samaras, LLC

The ADR and Law Office of Harrie Samaras specializes in helping parties resolve disputes, both domestic and international, of all sizes regardless of where the parties are located. The ADR services that the firm provides include Arbitration, Mediation, Early Neutral Evaluation, and ADR Counseling. The firm also provides Litigation Counseling and Support services. More information about the firm can be found at www.harriesamaras.com.